(Not for publication)

INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AWD

COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 1934 TO MAY 26, 1937
(fnounts in thousands of dollars)

B-819

Applications Applications recommended Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks (with and withopt conditions)
P eceived to date,|f o) stri
r;iii?ie recel ieto ate, Agsi225;925zﬁ?zti22utzrégie Total Federal Reserve| rederal 7 Approved Expired, re- _Financing
Bank - sivances  |oomitmonc | oom |Gam oF RS inotitutien
N - Tawn Dy ap— | participations
Number | Amount Number fmount | Tamber| Amount| ot rding |outstanding | ovleted 1/ |plicant. obe.| outstandine 2
Boston ks5 25,672 167 13,569 120 11,19 3,170 2,294 - 5,522 204
New York 1,190 79,021 454 34,967 412 36,097 6,004 6,119 240 22,166 1,568
Philadelphia 587 39,623 212 23,816 169 24,306 4,104 170 6,040 11,783 2,209
Cleveland 637 22,161 212 10,894 187 9,580 964 1,350 940 5,738 . 588
Richmond 638 26,907 216 11,999 196 11,165 2,403 2,011 33 5,965 753
Atlanta 516 12,786 172 4,714 165 44324 242 350 40 3,667 25
Chicago 1,007 46,816 167 12,702 140 9,059 924 10 — 8,092 33
St. Louis 397 15,882 158 9,676 155 9,639 340 1,161 - 8,115". 23
Minneapolis 1,139 20,662 337 8,330 289 6,342 991 65 105 4,975 206
Kansas City 389 12,975 90 6,439 8L 6,058 695 130 20 5,076 137
Dallas 449 11,555 113 4 494 108 4,266 1,349 302 - 2,336 279
San Francisco 1,120 35,228 279 12,120 271 13,202 2,010 3,226 1,044 5,833 1,089
Totals May 26, 1937 8,524 349,288 2,577 153,720 2,353 145,228 23,196 17,188 8,462 89,268 7,114
May 19, 1337 8,525 349,193 2,576 153,700 2,350 145,025 23,312 17,311 8,472 88,754 7,176
May 12, 1937 8,522 348,944 24570 153,020 2,350 144,839 23,576 17,183 8,617 88,238 7,225
May 5, 1937 8,517 348,807 2,564 152,784 2,345 144,755 23,670 17,454 9,095 87,281 7,255
Feb, 24, 1937 8,427 343,904 2,517 149,711 2,207 140,515 24,208 19,523 7,709 82,163 6,912
Hov.25, 1936 8,339 339,903 2,483 148,317 2,366 138,938 26,720 22,040 7,719 75,045 74414
May 27, 1936 8,113 329,316 2,374 141,749 2,162 132,549 30,958 25,095 9,343 59,512 7,641

1/ Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve banks and under consideration by applicant,
g/ Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve banks, which amounted
to $11,434,947 on May 26, 1937,

Notes

Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks,.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS

JUNE 1, 1937.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Eadaral RPasarva. Bank of St 1l aouis

On May 26, 1937, there were 23 applications amounting to $2,299,500 under consideration by the Industrial





